RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-01

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO APPOINT LIAISONS, DIRECTORS OR MEMBERS AND ALTERNATE DIRECTORS OR MEMBERS TO VARIOUS COMMITTEES AND BOARDS OF DIRECTORS TO ENSURE THAT THE CITY'S INTERESTS, AS EXPRESSED THROUGH THE CITY COMMISSION, ARE REPRESENTED ON THESE VARIOUS COMMITTEES AND BOARDS.

WHEREAS, the City Commission has determined that they would like to appoint a liaison to the Upper Ocklawaha Basin Working Group; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has determined that they would like to appoint a Director and Alternate Director to the Lake County League of Cities Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has determined that they would like to appoint a Member and Alternate Member to the Lake-Sumter Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Governing Board; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has determined that they would like to appoint a Member and Alternate to the Lake Community Action Agency, Inc. (LCAA) Board of Directors, the City Audit Committee, the Lake County Educational Concurrency Review Committee, and the Lake County Arts and Cultural Alliance;

	NOW, THEREFORE,	•			•		nts the	follow	/ing	
Comn	nissioners as their duly a _l	opointed r	epresenta	atives	as follov	vs:				
1.	Commissioner	is app	ointed as	s the C	Commiss	sion lia	ison to	the Up	per	
	Ocklawaha Basin and W	/ekiva Riv	er Basin '	Workir	ng Grou	os;				
2.	Commissioner	is app	ointed as	the D	irector a	nd Cor	nmissic	oner		
	as the Alternate Director to the Lake County League of Cities Board of									
	Directors;									
3.	Commissioner	is app	ointed as	the M	lember a	and Co	mmissi	oner		
	as the Alternate	Member t	o the Lake	e-Sum	iter MPC) Gove	rning B	oard;		
4.	Commissioner	is app	ointed as	s Prima	ary Rep	resenta	ative to	the LC	;AA	
	Board of Directors and 0	ard of Directors and Commissioner as the Alternate;								
5.	Commissioner	is ap	pointed	as a	Membe	er of	the Ci	ty's Aı	udit	
	Committee;									
6.	Commissioner	is ap	pointed	to th	ne Lak	e Cou	ınty E	ducatio	nal	
	Concurrency Review Co	mmittee;	and							
7.	Commissioner	is app	ointed as	s the C	City's lia	ison to	the La	ke Cou	ınty	
	Arts and Cultural Alliand	:e								

City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida. CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner ATTEST: Christine Halloran, City Clerk CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF LAKE** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of January 2024, by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are personally known to me. Notary Public- State of Florida My Commission Expires: **Notary Serial No.: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE** This document is approved as to form and legal content for use and reliance of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida. City Attorney's Office Date **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING** The foregoing Resolution Number 24-01 is hereby approved, and I certify that I published the same by posting one (1) copy hereof at City Hall, one (1) copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial Library, and one (1) copy hereof at the Parks & Recreation Office, all within the corporate limits of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida. Christine Halloran, City Clerk Date

DONE AND RESOLVED this 4th day of January 2024, in regular session of the

Resolution Number 24-01: Appointing to Boards and Commissions Page 1 of 2